
 
 

2025 – 2027 
  
 

 

Retires:  January 1, 2026 
 

Rick Booth    -  rbooth263@gmail.com 

Blake Campbell   - bcampbell@albertk12.org 

Eddie Hinote    - edhinote@gmail.com 

Lance Joyner    - lance.joyner@guntersvillemarine.com 

Rick Moody    - rckmoody@yahoo.com 

Mike Reaves    - mreaves1047@charter.net 

 

 

Retires:  January 1, 2027 
 

John Boggess    -  jb1954@yahoo.com  

Ray Forrester    - leonard.forrester1956@gmail.com 

Neil Gunter    - neil@safetyinfo.com 

Taft Reeves    - bigtaft@hotmail.com 

John Rutland    - rutlandjk@gmail.com 

Mark Sheffer      - msheffer25@yahoo.com 

 

Retires:  January 1, 2028 

 
Michael Brown   - mblineman42@gmail.com 

Roy Bryant    - roydbryant@charter.net 

Brian Harrell      - brian@valuationgroup.org 

Lynn Holifield    - mholifield70@charter.net 

Jarrod Jackson    - jarrod@highlandalabama.com 

Richard Manley   - richardmanley59@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

DEACON OFFICERS 2025 

Chairman – Richard Manley 

Vice-Chairman – Mark Sheffer 

Secretary – Blake Campbell 
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